other foreign currencies change in a manner that has an adverse effect on the value of that portion
of the Funds’ assets or liabilities denominated in currencies other than its functional currency. The
Funds’ Investment Manager may, but are not obliged to mitigate this risk by using financial
instruments.

The Investment Manager is responsible for monitoring the Funds’ currency exposures.

The table below discloses the Funds’ exposures to foreign currency at the reporting date, as well
as a sensitivity analysis. Net currency exposures of less than 5% of the net assets attributable to
holders of redeemable participating shares have been grouped together as ‘Other’.

Sensitivity analysis - As at 31 December 2021, had the USD strengthened by 5% in relation to the
Funds for all currencies, with all other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of
redeemable participating shares would have decreased/(increased) by the amounts shown below.

Omba Global Equity Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2021 *

USD 341,391  7,645,490  7,986,881  N/A  -

EUR 10,522  4,085,122  4,095,644  5%  204,782

Other 68,494  377,477  445,971  5%  22,299

Total 420,407  12,108,089  12,528,496   227,081

Omba Global Thematic Fund

Monetary

assets and

liabilities

Non-monetary

assets and

liabilities

Total assets

and liabilities

Change in

currency rate

Effect on net

assets

Currency USD  USD  USD   USD

31 December 2021 *

USD 58,483  6,484,553  6,543,036  N/A  -

EUR 10,522  974,093  984,615  5%  49,231

Other 76,260  -  76,260  5%  3,813

Total 145,265  7,458,646  7,603,911   53,044

* There is no comparative information since the Funds were launched on 22 October 2021.

Omba Global Equity Fund and Omba Global Thematic Fund, sub-funds of
Omba Investments ICAV
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the period from 22 October 2021 (date of commencement of operations) to 31 December 2021
(continued)

20

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND ASSOCIATED RISK (continued)

Market Risk (continued)

Interest Rate Risk

The Funds’ interest bearing financial assets and liabilities expose them to risks associated with the
effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and